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ASBDA Membership Resource List 
for the South Central District Bandmasters Association 

 
Please find below a list of our South Central District Bandmasters Association 
members who are also members of the NC Chapter of the American School Band 
Directors Association and who would love to serve as a resource for your band 
program. Please feel free to reach out to any of them to assist you with MPA prep, 
general advice, or mentorship. We encourage you to reach out to someone in the 
profession as an ally, but this list can provide a good starting point if you don’t 
already have close associations in the area or if you wish to seek additional options. 
 
 
Joshua Belvin​​ ​ ​ ​ ​  
Lincolnton Middle School​ ​ ​ ​ Trumpet 
jbelvin@lincoln.k12.nc.us​ ​ ​ ​ 704-609-9675 
 
Jill Brooks 
Charlotte Christian School​ ​ ​ ​ Trumpet 
Jill.brooks@charchrist.com​ ​ ​ ​ 864-590-2632 
 
Drew Carter​  
JM Robinson High School​ ​ ​ ​ Horn 
Andrew.Carter@cabarrus.k12.nc.us​ ​ ​ 919-260-4499 
 
Lesli Clowes 
Providence Day School​ ​ ​ ​ Clarinet 
Lclowes81@gmail.com​ ​ ​ ​ 704-287-4256 
 
Scott Clowes 
Retired​​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Trumpet 
sclowes123@gmail.com​ ​ ​ ​ 704-968-4256 
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Ashleigh Cook​ ​  
Northwest School of the Arts​​ ​ ​ Horn 
Adcook2@gmail.com​​ ​ ​ ​ 828-734-9834 
 
Ken Davis 
Kannapolis/Mooresville (retired)​ ​ ​ Trombone 
Bkdjr5263@gmail.com​ ​ ​ ​ 704-301-2932 
 
Richard Holmes 
Gaston County (retired)​ ​ ​ ​ Trombone/Low Brass 
RHolmes646@aol.com​ ​ ​ ​ 704-263-1954 
 
Barry Howard 
Belmont Abbey College​ ​ ​ ​ Saxophone/Clarinet 
Barryhoward@bac.edu​ ​ ​ ​ 704-804-2464 
 
Tracy Humphries  
Forest Hills HS/East Union MS​ ​ ​ Bassoon  
tracy.humphries@ucps.k12.nc.us​ ​ ​ 704-219-66663 
 
Keith James  
Marvin Ridge High School​ ​ ​ ​ Tuba/String Bass 
keith.james@ucps.k12.nc.us​ ​ ​ ​ 704-661-1278 
 
Carrie Lineberger 
Belmont Middle School ​ ​ ​ ​ Flute 
crlineberger@gaston.k12.nc.us​ ​ ​ 980-329-0425 
 
Chris Moreau​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​  
East Mecklenburg High School​ ​ ​ Clarinet 
Christopher.moreau@gmail.com​ ​ ​ 812-219-0292 
 
Eric Myers 
Southwest Middle School (CMS)​ ​ ​ Oboe 
Myers06956@gmail.com​ ​ ​ ​ 704-460-6596 
 
Leslie Niessner 
Charlotte Christian School​ ​ ​ ​ Clarinet 
Leslie.Niessner@charchrist.com​ ​ ​ 704-649-0585 
 
Ron Payne 
Matthews (retired)​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Euphonium 
Rpayne5@carolina.rr.com​ ​ ​ ​ 704-533-1659 
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Ruth Petersen 
Huntersville (retired)​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Trombone 
MS.R.PETERSEN@gmail.com​ ​ ​ 704-576-1767 
 
Laradon Pilot 
Piedmont Community Charter School​ ​ Flute 
Laradon1982@gmail.com​ ​ ​ ​ 704-689-7354 
 
Joshua Potter 
Palisades High school​​ ​ ​ ​ Trombone 
joshuakpotter@yahoo.com​ ​ ​ ​ 919-880-4111 
 
Kameron Radford 
Stuart Cramer High School​ ​ ​ ​ Euphonium/Trumpet 
kameronlradford@gmail.com​​ ​ ​ 704-678-3828 
 
Mekel Rogers  
Weddington Middle School​ ​ ​ ​ Horn 
mekelrogers@earthlink.net​ ​ ​ ​ 704-242-2379 
 
Blair Smith 
Concord (retired, Digital Performance Gear)​​ Percussion 
Ecugolfman@gmail.com​ ​ ​ ​ 704-794-4695 
 
Steve Stevens 
Union Academy​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Clarinet 
StevenO.Stevens@gmail.com​​ ​ ​ 704-776-3491 
 
Joshua Stevenson​ ​ ​ ​ ​  
Mooresville High School​ ​ ​ ​ Trombone 
Joshuastevenson@mgsd.k12.nc.us​ ​ ​ 704-467-6569 
 
Stephanie Tomberlin 
Porter Ridge Middle School​ ​ ​ ​ Clarinet 
Stephanie.Tomberlin@ucps.k12.nc.us​ ​ 704-219-2070 
 
Chris White 
Hickory Ridge High School​ ​ ​ ​ Trumpet 
Christopher.White@cabarrus.k12.nc.us​ ​ 704-999-9937 
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